RESOLUTION NO. 24-51

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CLOSE OUT OF 20-CDBG-12021 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) FIRE STATION PLANNING GRANT

SECTION 1:

The *City of Angels City Council* has reviewed and hereby approves the close out to the State of California ("State") of 20-CDBG-12021 Fire Station Planning Grant.

SECTION 2:

The following options for close out are as follows:

SECTION 3:

Option 1: Continue with the Current Plans: Persist with the fire station project despite the funding shortfall, seeking alternative funding sources or scaling down the project to fit the available budget.

SECTION 4:

Option 2: Alternative Location: Explore the feasibility of constructing the fire station at a different location that may present lower costs or more advantageous conditions.

SECTION 5:

Option 3: Deem the Project Too Costly: Conclude that the fire station project, in its current scope, is financially unfeasible and redirect efforts and resources toward other critical infrastructure needs.

SECTION 6:

BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Angels City Council chooses to go with Section _____ Option _____.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City of Angels City Council held on June 18, 2024.

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSNT:	
ABSTAIN:	

Jennifer Herndon, Mayor City of Angels City Council

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

City of Angels

I, Caytlyn Schaner, Deputy Clerk of the City of Angels, State of California, hereby certify the above and foregoing to be a full, true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by said City of Angels City Council on this18th day of June, 2024.

Caytlyn Schaner, Deputy City Clerk of the City of Angels, State of California

By: _

Caytlyn Schaner, Deputy City Clerk